1	[Resolution Commending Dennis Smith upon his graduation from Mission High School
2	recognizing his many outstanding accomplishments, and wishing him well in his recover
3	Resolution Commending Dennis Smith upon his graduation from Mission High School
4	and recognizing his many outstanding accomplishments, and wishing him well in his
5	recovery.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Dennis Smith, a resident of the Bayview Hunters Point neighborhood has
8	successfully graduated from Mission High School with a 3.7 GPA; and
9	WHEREAS, Dennis was an outstanding student athlete competing on the track; and,
10	WHEREAS, Dennis on May 28 <sup>th</sup> won both the 100 and 200 meter races and was
11	awarded the Kirtman Family Award as the San Francisco Section Championship's
12 13	Outstanding Male Athlete; and,
14	WHEREAS, Dennis was accepted to Tuskegee University to pursue a career in
15	broadcast journalism; and,
16	WHEREAS; Dennis was involved in a serious auto accident on May 29 <sup>th</sup> that has left
17	him paralyzed from the neck down; and
18	WHEREAS; Dennis is surrounded by his family and is receiving much needed medica
19	care to help him rehabilitate and recover; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Dennis on his
21	outstanding athletic and academic achievements as a Mission High Student, and, be it
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges anyone
23	who can help Dennis' family with the medical expenses to reach out and make a contribution
24	to the Mrs. Grossman's Dennis Smith Fund (P.O Box 4467, Petaluma, CA 94955) and, be it
25	

RESOLUTION NO.

## FILE NO. 051166

## RESOLUTION NO.

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its
2	hopes and best wishes for Denis' strength, health and recovery and look forward with
3	anticipation to Denis' ongoing successes and accomplishments.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	